
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*JNL120* 01/31/2019 8:45:45 AM JNL120 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

92nd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2019  HOUSE BILL 1332 3 

 4 

By: Representative Warren 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT TO DEFINE "TOTAL SERVICE" UNDER THE ARKANSAS 8 

STATE POLICE OFFICERS' TIER TWO DEFERRED RETIREMENT 9 

OPTION PLAN; TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR DEFERRED 10 

RETIREMENT UNDER THE STATE POLICE RETIREMENT SYSTEM 11 

TIER TWO BENEFIT PLAN; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  12 

 13 

 14 

Subtitle 15 

TO DEFINE "TOTAL SERVICE" UNDER THE 16 

ARKANSAS STATE POLICE OFFICERS' TIER TWO 17 

DEFERRED RETIREMENT OPTION PLAN; AND TO 18 

AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR DEFERRED 19 

RETIREMENT UNDER THE STATE POLICE 20 

RETIREMENT SYSTEM TIER TWO BENEFIT PLAN. 21 

 22 

 23 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 24 

 25 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 24-6-502(1)(B), concerning elections to 26 

participate in the Arkansas State Police Officers' Tier Two Deferred 27 

Retirement Option Plan, is amended to read as follows: 28 

   (B)  Has at least thirty (30) twenty-eight (28) years of 29 

actual total service, including reciprocal service, as a member of the State 30 

Police Retirement System's Tier Two Benefit Plan under § 24-6-401 et seq.; 31 

and 32 

 33 

  SECTION 2.  Arkansas Code § 24-6-503 is amended to read as follows: 34 

 24-6-503. Limitation on credited service — Definition. 35 

 For purposes of this subchapter, “actual service” "total service" 36 



  HB1332 

 

 2 01/31/2019 8:45:45 AM JNL120 

 

 

includes: 1 

  (1)  The service credit a member earns after April 3, 1997, as a 2 

member of the State Police Retirement System's Tier Two Benefit Plan under § 3 

24-6-401 et seq.; and 4 

  (2)  The member's service credit from any reciprocal retirement 5 

system under § 24-2-401; and  6 

  (3)  Actual service credit earned by a member.  7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

