1 2	State of Arkansas 92nd General Assembly	A Bill	
	-		HOUSE BILL 1332
3 4	Regular Session, 2019		HOUSE BILL 1552
4 5	By: Representative Warren		
6	By. Representative warren		
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
, 8	AN ACT TO DEFINE "TOTAL SERVICE" UNDER THE ARKANSAS		
9	STATE POLICE OFFICERS' TIER TWO DEFERRED RETIREMENT		
10	OPTION PLAN; TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR DEFERRED		
11	RETIREMENT UNDER THE STATE POLICE RETIREMENT SYSTEM		
12	TIER TWO BENEFIT PLAN; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
13			
14			
15		Subtitle	
16	TO D	DEFINE "TOTAL SERVICE" UNDER THE	
17	ARKA	ANSAS STATE POLICE OFFICERS' TIER TW	10
18	DEFE	CRRED RETIREMENT OPTION PLAN; AND TO)
19	AMEN	ID THE REQUIREMENTS FOR DEFERRED	
20	RETI	REMENT UNDER THE STATE POLICE	
21	RETI	REMENT SYSTEM TIER TWO BENEFIT PLAN	Ι.
22			
23			
24	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARI	KANSAS:
25			
26		ansas Code § 24-6-502(1)(B), concern	-
27		kansas State Police Officers' Tier	Two Deferred
28	Retirement Option Pla	n, is amended to read as follows:	
29	(B)		
30		including reciprocal service, as a	
31	•	tem's Tier Two Benefit Plan under §	24-6-401 et seq.;
32	and		
33		and the first of the analysis of the	
34 35	SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 24-6-503 is amended to read as follows: 24-6-503. Limitation on credited service — Definition.		
36		this subchapter, "actual service"	



1	includes:		
2	(1) The service credit a member earns after April 3, 1997, as a		
3	member of the State Police Retirement System's Tier Two Benefit Plan under §		
4	24-6-401 et seq.; and		
5	(2) The member's service credit from any reciprocal retirement		
6	system under § 24-2-401; and		
7	(3) Actual service credit earned by a member.		
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22 23			
23 24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			